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Northern Regional Power Committee 

SRAS Account For The Week 26/05/2025 To 1/06/2025
A. Payment to the SRAS Provider from the DSM Pool

FORMAT - SRAS1

 
Sr. No. Owner Name SRAS Provider Name SRAS Up

(MWh)

SRAS Down

(MWh)

Net Energy

(MWh)

Energy

charges/

Compensatio

n charges

(Rs)

Incentive

(Rs)

Total

Charges (Rs)

1 NTPC :-

AURAIYA GPP 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0 0

DADRI GPP 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0 0

DADRI TPS 2331.8700 358.1800 1973.6900 10207925 1345025 11552950

DADRI-II TPS 863.8300 277.6000 586.2300 2578240 570715 3148955

KOLDAM HEP 174.4900 4262.9400 -4088.4500 -9096801 1898486 -7198315

RIHAND STPS 367.5700 596.8200 -229.2500 -375512 331416 -44096

RIHAND-II STPS 510.7900 885.4700 -374.6800 -609230 605534 -3696

RIHAND-III STPS 339.7000 868.3400 -528.6400 -849524 445908 -403616

SINGRAULI STPS 436.4500 853.3700 -416.9200 -720855 539444 -181411

TANDA-II STPS 3723.8500 1362.6400 2361.2100 7532260 2425074 9957334

UNCHAHAR-II TPS 1641.3700 120.1300 1521.2400 5404966 848976 6253942

UNCHAHAR-III TPS 745.3900 64.8800 680.5100 2389951 390131 2780082

UNCHAHAR-IV TPS 1445.6800 322.9800 1122.7000 3787990 798189 4586179

Total :- 30448308

2 NHPC :-

BAIRASIUL HEP 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0 0

CHAMERA HEP 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0 0

CHAMERA-II HEP 90.9300 570.9300 -480.0000 -578400 275018 -303382

CHAMERA-III HEP 12.9800 254.2500 -241.2700 -503772 127753 -376019

DHAULIGANGA HEP 13.7800 257.7300 -243.9500 -312256 129823 -182433

DULHASTI HEP 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0 0

SEWA-II HEP 39.3400 312.1600 -272.8200 -601841 164880 -436961

Total :- -1298795

3 SJVN :-

NATHPA JHAKRI HEP 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0 0

RAMPUR HEP 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0 0

Total :- 0

4 THDC :-

KOTESHWAR 1100.4100 143.0900 957.3200 2824094 590637 3414731

TEHRI HEP 122.7100 41.8600 80.8500 170998 82285 253283

Total :- 3668014

5 APCPL :-

IGSTPS-JHAJJAR 1049.5300 544.6000 504.9300 2169684 641940 2811624

Total :- 2811624



Northern Regional Power Committee 

SRAS Account For The Week 26/05/2025 To 1/06/2025
B. Actual Performance of SRAS Providers

FORMAT - SRAS2

 
Sr. No. SRAS

 Provider(s)

26-05-2025 27-05-2025 28-05-2025 29-05-2025 30-05-2025 31-05-2025 01-06-2025 Remarks

(Disqualificati

on period)
Actual

Performance

Actual

Performance

Actual

Performance

Actual

Performance

Actual

Performance

Actual

Performance

Actual

Performance

1 SINGRAULI STPS 82.3 100 82.4 100 82.5 74.2 84.9

2 KOTESHWAR 96.6 86.5 100 100 100 100 100

3 RIHAND-III STPS 69.7 71 82.7 87.1 88.7 82.2 76.5

4 CHAMERA HEP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 DULHASTI HEP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 DADRI TPS 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

7 KOLDAM HEP 94.4 94.9 95.2 94.7 94.6 95.9 94.9

8 CHAMERA-III HEP 100 100 100 99.6 100 90 100

9 TANDA-II STPS 98 100 100 100 100 93.4 94.7

10 RIHAND-II STPS 76.3 87 77.8 100 100 82.9 89.7

11 TEHRI HEP 100 100 100 100 100 100 97.4

12 UNCHAHAR-III TPS 96.5 100 97.8 93.9 100 100 100

13 RAMPUR HEP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 AURAIYA GPP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 SEWA-II HEP 85.7 82.3 95.7 95.5 87 94.9 98.9

16 BAIRASIUL HEP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 DADRI GPP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 DADRI-II TPS 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

19 NATHPA JHAKRI HEP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 UNCHAHAR-IV TPS 94.1 99.2 99.6 84.3 85.6 95.9 99.4

21 IGSTPS-JHAJJAR 99 82.2 59.9 94.8 80.7 83.2 78.4

22 UNCHAHAR-II TPS 100 94.9 100 100 100 100 92.2

23 DHAULIGANGA HEP 95.5 100 100 100 90.4 100 93.7

24 RIHAND STPS 72.9 87 68.4 91.3 64.6 78.1 72.3

25 CHAMERA-II HEP 0 83 91.4 91.6 100 92.7 94



Northern Regional Power Committee 

TRAS Account For The Week 26/05/2025 To 1/06/2025
C. Net Charges Payable/Receivable by the TRAS Provider(s) to/from the Regional Deviation and Ancillary Service Pool Account

 
Sr.

No.

TRAS

Provider

Name

TRAS-Up in Day Ahead AS Market TRAS-Up Energy in Real Time AS

Market

Total

Charges

/Compe

nsation

charge

for

TRAS

Up(Rs)

TRAS-Down in

Day Ahead AS

Market

TRAS-Down in

Real Time AS

Market

Net

Charges

(Rs)

TRAS-

Up

Cleared

(MWh)

TRAS-

Up

Energy

Schedul

ed(MW

h)

TRAS-

Up

Energy

Charges

(Rs)

TRAS-

Up

Commit

ment

Charges

(Rs)

TRAS-

Up

Cleared(

MWh)

TRAS-

Up

Energy

Schedul

ed(MW

h)

TRAS-

Up

Energy

Charges

(Rs)

TRAS-

Up

Commit

ment

Charges

(Rs)

TRAS-

Down

Energy

Schedul

ed(Mwh

)

TRAS-

Down

Charges

to be

paid

back to

Pool(Rs)

TRAS-

Down

Energy

Schedul

ed(MW

h)

TRAS-

Down

Charges

to be

paid

back to

Pool(Rs)

Total 0 0



Northern Regional Power Committee 

TRAS Account For The Week 26/05/2025 To 1/06/2025
D. Net Charges Payable/Receivable by the TRAS Provider(s) to/from the Regional Deviation and Ancillary Service Pool Account in Shortfall/Emergency Condition

 
Sr. No. TRAS Provider Name Energy scheduled

under

Shortfall/Emergen

cy TRAS-

Up(MWh)

Total

Charges/Compens

ation Charges for

Shortfall/Emergen

cy TRAS-Up(Rs)

Energy scheduled

under

Shortfall/Emergen

cy TRAS-

Down(MWh)

Total

Charges/Compens

ation Charges for

Shortfall/Emergen

cy TRAS-Down to

be paid back to

Pool(Rs)

Net Charges(Rs)

(+) Payable from

Pool to TRAS

Provider (-)

Receivable by

Pool from TRAS

Provider

1 ABC RENEWABLE

ENERGY

0.0000 0 202218.2500 5318340 -5318340

2 ACME DEOGARH 0.0000 0 233232.0000 5690861 -5690861

3 ACME PHALODI 0.0000 0 235476.2500

4 ACME RAISAR 0.0000 0 230726.0000 5629714 -5629714

5 ACME CSEPL 0.0000 0 172574.5000 4694026 -4694026

6 ACME DHAULPUR 0.0000 0 234215.0000 5714846 -5714846

7 0 288202.0000

8 0.0000 0 268314.2500

9 ADANI HYBRID TWO 0.0000 0 250182.2500 6729903 -6729903

10 ADANI HYBRID THREE 0.0000 0 252297.0000 6786789 -6786789

11 ADANI HYBRID FOUR 0.0000 0 495345.7500 16049202 -16049202

12 ACME Heergarh 0.0000 0 252804.5000 6926843 -6926843

13 AYANA RENEWABLE

ONE

0.0000 0 241160.5000 6125477 -6125477

14 AYANA RENEWABLE 3 0.0000 0 200506.5000 4772055 -4772055

15 Adani SE Jaisalmer 1 0.0000 0 321370.5000 8580592 -8580592

16 AVAADA SUNCE 0.0000 0 278724.0000 7664910 -7664910

17 Avaada Sustainable 0.0000 0 240770.0000 6524867 -6524867

18 AVAADA SUNRAYS 0.0000 0 271788.2500 6957779 -6957779

19 ALTRA XERGI 0.0000 0 307851.0000 7850201

20 AZURE FORTY ONE 0.0000 0 241030.0000 6218574 -6218574

21 AZURE FORTY THREE 0.0000 0 479198.2500 12123716 -12123716

22 CSP_Bhadla 0.0000 0 249077.7500 6152220 -6152220

23 CLEAN SOLAR POWER 0.0000 0 201960.0000 5109588 -5109588

24 DADRI TPS 1014.0700 5769247 428.0075 1992289 3776958

25 DADRI-II TPS 238.1900 1152315 818.0750 3238104 -2085789

26 EDEN RENEWABLE 0.0000 0 224479.2500

27 IGSTPS-JHAJJAR 475.3325 2246754 1580.7250 6113138 -3866384

28 KOLYAT SOLAR

BIKANER

0.0000 0 385741.5000 11032207 -11032207

29 Mega Solis Renewables 0.0000 0 193164.5000 4887062 -4887062

30 Mega Suryaurja 0.0000 0 194227.2500 4933372 -4933372

31 NOKHRA SOLAR 0.0000 0 197546.7500 5649837 -5649837

32 NIDAN SOLAR

FATEHGAR

0.0000 0 218858.7500 6259360 -6259360

33 RENEW SURYA AYAAN 0.0000 0 225189.0000 5336979 -5336979

34 RIHAND STPS 450.5000 811711 2016.9950 2973454 -2161743

35 RIHAND-II STPS 306.2100 547687 2361.3875 3455655 -2907968

36 RIHAND-III STPS 603.9050 1067523 2072.2500 2997096 -1929573

37 RENEW SURYA ROSHNI 0.0000 0 251190.7500 7234294 -7234294

38 RENEW SUN BRIGHT 0.0000 0 211576.0000 5818340 -5818340

39 RENEW JHARKHAND 0.0000 0 222168.7500 5643086 -5643086

40 RENEW POWER 0.0000 0 188711.0000 5132939 -5132939

41 0.0000 0 129292.0000

42 RENEW SOLAR URJA 0.0000 0 230634.2500 6250188 -6250188

43 RENEW SUN WAVES 0.0000 0 218026.0000 5559663 -5559663

--

--

--

--

--

--

ADANI GREEN ENERGY 0.0000

25*

Adani Green Energy 24*

RENEW SURYA RAVI*

-5745620

-7850200

-5836460

5745620

5836460



44 Adani SERJ1PL 0.0000 0 235913.7500 6133758 -6133758

45 0.0000 0 183929.0000

46 682.2275 1297529 4770.7050 7423695 -6126166

47 TANDA-II STPS 520.5175 1826496 3423.6275 9829235 -8002739

48 TPREL (Chhayan) 0.0000 0 219710.5000 6107952 -6107952

49 THAR SURYA 1 0.0000 0 240770.0000 5706249 -5706249

50 UNCHAHAR-I TPS 14.7475 56973 1037.4700 3279235 -3222262

51 UNCHAHAR-II TPS 14.7500 57647 1307.9475 4182424 -4124777

52 UNCHAHAR-III TPS 7.5000 28974 502.4900 1588269 -1559295

53 UNCHAHAR-IV TPS 107.9975 400822 1400.2525 4252006 -3851184

Total

----SJVN GREEN ENERGY*

SINGRAULI STPS

* Charges for TRAS Emergency for these stations will be issued on receipt of compensation rate from NLDC

-280948790



Northern Regional Power Committee 

SCUC Account For The Period 26/05/2025 To 1/06/2025

FORMAT - SCUC_AA

 

Note: *(+) means payable from the ‘National Pool Account (SCUC)’ to SCUC Generator / (-) means receivable by ‘National Pool Account

(SCUC)’ from SCUC Generator

Sr.

No.

SCUC Generator Increment due

to SCUC

schedule

(MWHr)

 (A)

Decrement

due to SCUC

scheduled

(MWHr)

 (B)

Charges To be

Paid to SCUC

Generator

(Rs) (Rs)

(C)=

(A) x (V.C.)

Charges To be

Refunded by

SCUC (Rs)

(Rs)

 (D) =

(B) x (V.C. or

C.C)

Net Charges

Payable for

SCUC (+) /

Receivable (-)

(Rs)

(E)* =

(C) - (D)

1 DADRI RF 0.00000 0.46500 0 5916 -5916

2 DADRI TPS 4442.88000 4760.58750 22978575 24621759 -1643183

3 DADRI-II TPS 13614.21750 616.81000 59875329 2712730 57162598

4 IGSTPS-JHAJJAR 145.39000 7289.44750 624741 31322756 -30698015

5 RIHAND STPS 0.00000 15647.16000 0 25630048 -25630048

6 RIHAND-II STPS 0.00000 16872.14000 0 27434100 -27434100

7 RIHAND-III STPS 0.00000 15132.10000 0 24317285 -24317285

8 SINGRAULI STPS 0.00000 33978.80000 0 58749345 -58749345

9 TANDA-II STPS 2272.48500 18054.85250 7249227 57594979 -50345752

10 UNCHAHAR-I TPS 1810.99500 2573.95500 6360214 9039730 -2679516

11 UNCHAHAR-II TPS 622.27000 2939.97500 2210925 10445731 -8234806

12 UNCHAHAR-III TPS 1134.32250 1337.92750 3983741 4698801 -715061

13 UNCHAHAR-IV TPS 2272.25000 5023.90250 7666572 16950647 -9284076

Total 26314.81000 124228.12250 110949324 293523827 -182574505



Northern Regional Power Committee 

SCUC Account For The Period 26/05/2025 To 1/06/2025

FORMAT - SCUC_BB

 
Sr.

No.

SRAS/Shortfall/

Emergency/ SCUC

Generator

Net Charges

Payable for

SRAS

Rs (A)

Net Charges

Payable

for Shortfall/

Emergency

Condition

Rs (B)

Net Charges

Payable for

TRAS

in Day Ahead/

Real Time AS

Market

(C)

Net Charges

Payable for

SCUC

Rs. (D)

Net Payable or

receivable by

Generator (Rs)

(E)=

(A)+(B)+(C)+(

D)

1 ABC RENEWABLE

ENERGY PRIVATE

LIMITED

0 -5318340 0 0 -5318340

2 ACME DEOGARH 0 -5690861 0 0 -5690861

3 ACME PHALODI 0 -5745620 0 0 -5745620

4 ACME RAISAR 0 -5629714 0 0 -5629714

5 ACME CHITTORGAH 0 -4694026 0 0 -4694026

6 ACME DHAULPUR 0 -5714846 0 0 -5714846

7 ADANI GREEN ENERGY

25

0 0 0

8 ADANI GREEN ENERGY

24 INF

0 0 0

9 ADANI HYBRID TWO 0 -6729903 0 0 -6729903

10 ADANI HYBRID THREE 0 -6786789 0 0 -6786789

11 ADANI HYBRID FOUR 0 -16049202 0 0 -16049202

12 ACME HEERGARH

POWERTECH

0 -6926843 0 0 -6926843

AYANA RENEWABLE

ONE

0 -6125477 0 0 -6125477

AYANA RENEWABLE

THREE

0 -4772055 0 0 -4772055

ADANI SE JAISALMER 1 0 -8580592 0 0 -8580592

AVAADA SUNCE 0 -7664910 0 0 -7664910

AVAADA SUSTAINABLE 0 -6524867 0 0 -6524867

AVAADA SUNRAYS 0 -6957779 0 0 -6957779

ALTRA XERGI 0 -7850200 0 0 -7850200

AZURE FORTY ONE 0 -6218574 0 0 -6218574

AZURE FORTY THREE 0 -12123716 0 0 -12123716

CHAMERA-II HEP -303382 0 0 0 -303382

CHAMERA-III HEP -376019 0 0 0 -376019

CLEAN SOLAR POWER

BHADLA

0 -6152220 0 0 -6152220

CLEAN SOLAR POWER 0 -5109588 0 0 -5109588

DADRI RF 0 0 0 -5916 -5916

DADRI TPS 11552950 3776958 0 -1643183 13686724

DADRI-II TPS 3148955 -2085789 0 57162598 58225764

DHAULIGANGA HEP -182433 0 0 0 -182433

EDEN RENEWABLE 0 -5836460 0 0 -5836460

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

--

--

--

--



Note: *(+) means payable from the ‘National Pool Account (SCUC)’ to SCUC Generator / (-) means receivable by ‘National Pool Account

(SCUC)’ from SCUC Generator

IGSTPS-JHAJJAR 2811624 -3866384 0 -30698015 -31752775

KOLDAM HEP -7198315 0 0 0 -7198315

KOTESHWAR 3414731 0 0 0 3414731

KOLYAT SOLAR

BIKANER

0 -11032207 0 0 -11032207

MEGA SOLIS

RENEWABLES

0 -4887062 0 0 -4887062

MEGA SURYAURJA 0 -4933372 0 0 -4933372

NOKHRA SOLAR 0 -5649837 0 0 -5649837

NIDAN SOLAR

FATEHGARH

0 -6259360 0 0 -6259360

RENEW SURYA AYAAN 0 -5336979 0 0 -5336979

RIHAND STPS -44096 -2161743 0 -25630048 -27835887

RIHAND-II STPS -3696 -2907968 0 -27434100 -30345763

RIHAND-III STPS -403616 -1929573 0 -24317285 -26650474

RENEW SURYA ROSHNI 0 -7234294 0 0 -7234294

RENEW SUN BRIGHT 0 -5818340 0 0 -5818340

RENEW JHARKHAND 0 -5643086 0 0 -5643086

RENEW POWER 0 -5132939 0 0 -5132939

RENEW SURYA RAVI 0 0 0

RENEW SOLAR URJA 0 -6250188 0 0 -6250188

SOLZEN URJA PVT LTD 0 -5559663 0 0 -5559663

ADANI SERJ1PL 0 -6133758 0 0 -6133758

SEWA-II HEP -436961 0 0 0 -436961

SJVN GREEN ENERGY 0 0 0

SINGRAULI STPS -181411 -6126166 0 -58749345 -65056922

TEHRI HEP 253283 0 0 0 253283

TANDA-II STPS 9957334 -8002739 0 -50345752 -48391157

TATA POWER RE

CHHAYAN

0 -6107952 0 0 -6107952

THAR SURYA 1 0 -5706249 0 0 -5706249

UNCHAHAR-I TPS 0 -3222262 0 -2679516 -5901778

UNCHAHAR-II TPS 6253942 -4124777 0 -8234806 -6105641

UNCHAHAR-III TPS 2780082 0 -715061 505726

UNCHAHAR-IV TPS 4586179 -3851184 0 -9284076 -8549081

Total 35629151 0 -182574505

-1559295

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

--

--

--

--

-427894144-280948790


